-OP \$265.00 077778

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (REEL/FRAME NO. 3024/0793)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC		105/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCYRUS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	Attention: Treasurer	
Internal Address:	1100 Milwaukee Avenue	
City:	South Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53172-0500	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0777785	B-E
Registration Number:	2089037	BUCYRUS
Registration Number:	2092900	BUCYRUS
Registration Number:	0202679	BUCYRUS
Registration Number:	0805118	BUCYRUS
Registration Number:	0432944	BUCYRUS ERIE
Registration Number:	2148250	BUCYRUS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Registration Number:	2601529	HOISTBOSS
Registration Number:	2715909	MARC
Registration Number:	2598370	SWINGBOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0276

900076148

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023299-0393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kristinazcona/
Date:	05/07/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=GMAC Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=GMAC Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=GMAC Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=GMAC Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0277

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of May 4, 2007, is made by GMAC Commercial Finance, LLC ("GMAC"), in favor of Bucyrus International, Inc. (the "Company") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, BUCYRUS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2007, by and among the Company, the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time as parties thereto (the "Lenders"), LEHMAN BROTHERS INC., as advisor, sole lead arranger and sole bookrunner (in such capacity, the "Arranger"), LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., as syndication agent (in such capacity, the "Syndication Agent"), and the Administrative Agent, and J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. (as "Documentation Agent");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Company and certain of the Company's subsidiaries granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Company;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated July 28, 2004, and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 3024/0793, the Company granted GMAC a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, GMAC acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that GMAC release its security interest in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, GMAC, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interest granted to GMAC pursuant to the Security Agreement in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

GMAC agrees to provide the Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of GMAC's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0278 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMAC has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GMAC	COMMERCIAL MINANCE, LLC	
Ву:	Jaroh Illy	
Name:	JOSEPH SKAFEROWSKY	
Title:	DIRECTOR	
ring:		

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NewYork) COUNTY OF NewYork):	
Before me, the undersigned, a No this 324 day of MAY, 2007, pers who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says of GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, authorized so to do, executed the foregoing ins his/her free act and deed and as the full act and de	and that he/she, as such officer being duly trument for the purposes therein contained as ed of such corporation as such officer.
	Janne M. Lalico Nojary Public
JEANNE M. LODICO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01L06023719 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Apr. 26, 20	My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3024/0793

A TO THE ACT OF THE TOTAL THE STATE OF THE S			to sention the desire	
B-E	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	72168803	0777785
B			May 14, 1963	September 29, 1964
BUCYRUS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75120533 June 17, 1996	2089037 August 19, 1997
BUCYRUS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75120263 June 17, 1996	2092900 September 2, 1997
BUCYRUS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	71205314 November 15, 1924	0202679 September 1, 1925
BUCYRUS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	72221681 June 21, 1965	0805118 March 8, 1966
BUCYRUS ERIB BUCYRUS BEREIR	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	71473801 September 1, 1944	0432944 September 23, 1947
BUCYRUS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75120534 June 17, 1996	2148250 March 31, 1998
HOISTBOSS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75628811 January 27, 1999	2601529 July 30, 2002
MARC	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75443189 March 2, 1998	2715909 May 13, 2003
SWINGBOSS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75628735 January 27, 1999	2598370 July 23, 2002

2

NY\1275100

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0281